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CLEMSON VS. GEORGIA TECH

Memorial Stadium

Clemson, SC
r

September 28, 1985

TODAY'S WEATHER SUMMARY: A cool high pressure over the Southeastern part of
the United States is giving the Piedmont sunny and
mild weather during the daytime,
expected to be fair and cool.

The nights are

WEATHER FORECAST FOR DEATH VALLEY: The weather will be sunny and mild this
afternoon. The high temperatures will
range from the mid to upper 70's.
will be from the Northeast at 6 to 12 miles
per hour. The lowest relative humidity will
be about 25 percent.

Winds

WEATHER AT 12:30 (Field Level)

SKIES: Sunny

TEMPERATURE: 68 degrees

WINDS: Light and Variable

RELATIVE HUMIDITY: 42 Percent

Lineup Changes for Clemson

For Clemson on Offense #13 Rodney Williams will start in place of Randy

At the wide receiver spots #46 Keith Jennings will

At flanker, #25 Gary Cooper will start

Anderson at quarterback.

start in place of #45 Ray Williams.

at wide receiver in place of #15 Terrance Roulhac, Roulhac and Williams will

play. ■

For Clemson on defense #84 Dwayne Meadows will start at right tackle in
At the left end position Lawrence Brunson

He has a virus that he contacted last night and was in the
As of 11:3C it was not known if he would make the

Duane Walker and Richard Dawson will see time at that position behind
Freshman Rodney Curtis, who has not played in a game yet this year,

will be James EArle's backup at the bandit end.
215 from Soperton, GA.
Changes for Georgia Tech

On the Georgia Tech offense, #14 Daryl Wise is not here and will not play.
Hills will be the backup at split end.
will start in place of #16 Rutland.

place of #96 Richard McCullough,
might not play,
infirmary this morning. game
or not.

Terence Mack.

Curtis will wear #95, he is 6-4,

On defense at cornerback #37 Lilly



Clemson vs, Georgia Tech
Memorial Stadium

Clemson, S.C.
September 28, 198$

The Georgia Tech captains, Thomas Palmer, Tim Manion, Sam Brazen, and ̂
Anderson, and the Clemson captains, Wes Mann and Kenny Danforth, meet with the
game officials, in the center of the field. Clemson won the toss and elected to
receire. Georgia Tech' will kick off the defend the EAST goal.
Palmer kicks off for Georgia Tech
1-10 CU 21 RH Flowers off LT for 9

CU 30 LH Drirer off LT for no gain, .fumbles and Parker recovers for Ga Tech,

GEORGIA TECH BALL 1U;18
1-10 CU 55 Ki Mays around LE for 3 (Hall)

Ga, Tech penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
King off RG for no gain (Berlin)
Dewberry rolls left and passes to King for 6 (Danforth)
Dewberry around RE for 8

Mays off RT for k
Dewberry back to pass—runs for a loss of 3 (Walls)
Bewberry passes to Manion for 5 (Walls)
Bell’s 26 yard field goal is wide to the right

Jennings takes for no return on the Clemson 21
(Watson)

2-1

1-15 CU 3U RH
1-10 CU 29 RH
2-10 CU 29 RH

3-h CU 23 LH

1-10 CU 15 M
2-6 CU 11 RH

3-9 CU Ih RH
h-h CU 9 RH

T DOWN RUSH

(Walls)

CL^ON BA^ 10tU5
1-16 5?5 H i?lowers off LT for no gain
2-9 CU 20 LH Williams passes to Cooper for 9
3-1 CU 29 RH Flowers off RT for 5

1-10 CU 3U RH Flowers off RG for no gain
2-10 CU - 3ii RH Flowers off RT for 3
3-7 CU 37 RH Flowers off RT for U
U-3 CU m RH Newell punts 31 yards...Collier

GEORGIA TECH BALL 7?18
l-lO GT 5B M Mays off RG for 2 (Williams)
2-8 GT 30 M Dewberry back to pass-dropped for a loss of 15 (Berlin)
3-23 GT 15. RH Mack off RG for 5 . (Williams)
li-l8 GT 20 RH Snow punts 53 yards,..Brady returns for 5 yards,

CLEMSCW BALL 5:U0
1-10 CU 32 Mi Inderson passes to Rouhlac for U

GEORGIA TECH BALL 5:28
l-lO CU 3b RH King off RG for 7
2-3 CU 29 RH Collier around LE for 10

(Berlin) FIRS

(Pike)
(Travis)
(Swilling) FIR

(lee)
(Pounds)
(Anderson)

makes a fair catch

fumbles and Spencer re• • •

(Walls)
(Johnson) FIRS

ST DOWN RUSH

covers for Tec

(Walls)
(Chavous)

(Johnson)

T DOWN RUSH

1-10 CU 19 LH King off LG for 3
2-7 CU 16 LH Hh|n around RE for 11

1-10 CU 5 RH Collier off LG for 3
2-G CU 2 M King off RG for 2 yards and a touchdown

Bell kicks the extra point
Georgia Tech 7, Clemson 0

T^Tlay^T^TyardsTTniuj

FIRST DOWN RUSH

2:U2



Clenson rs* Georcla Tech
Firrt Quarter (continued)

Palmer kicks off for Georeia Tech*... Jlouhlae takes and returns 23 yards to the CU 23.
1-10 CU 23 RH Johnson off RT for IJ* (Harrison) FIRST DOVN Rira)

(Ambrose)
(Ruth)

(Spencer) FIRST DOW RUSI

fumbles and Tra-vis reeoTsrs for Ga. Tec^.

1-10 CU 37 RH Drirer off RG for 2
2-8 CU 39 RH Anderson passes to Johnson for 7

Offsettinf penalties—doWB does not count
2-8 CD 3f M Drirer off LT for 21

1-10 GT I4O LH Johnson off RT for 10• e •

GEORGIA TECH BALL

1-10 GT 30 LH Mays around LE for 5
2-5 GT 35 LH Mack off RG for 1

Clemson penalized 15 yaards for personal foul

1-10 CU 1*9 LH Mays around LE for 2
2-8 CU 1*7 LH Dewberry passes incomplete to Lee

(Hall)
(McCulloujh)

FIRST DOW PENALTY

(Hall)
(Danforth)

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER

GEORGIA TECH 7

0CLEMSON

j.



Cleiofison tso Georfla Tech
Second Quarter

Dewberry passes to Manion for 18

Mack off LT for ll;

(Hall) FIRST DOW PASS

(Brady) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Earle)
(Williams)
(Danforth)

CU U73-8 LH

1-10’ CU 29 M

CU 15
CU 13
CU 13
CU 10

LH Collier off LT for 2

LH Dewberry passes incomplete to Massey
LH Dewberry around RE for 3
RH Bell's 28 yard FG is wide to the right

1-10

2-8

3-8
U-5

CLJM30N BALL 12:36
l-lO CU ̂ 0 M Flowers off RG fcr 3
2-7 CU 23 M Flowers off LT for 1
3-6 CU 2U LH Anderson passes to Quick for 7

1-10 CU 31 LH Flowers off LT for a loss of 2
2-12 CU 29 LH Flowers off LT for U
3-8 CU 33 M Anderson passes to Riggs for 12

1-10 CU U5 I<H Anderson around RE for 2
2-8 CU U7 RH Flowers off LG for 3
3-5 MF 50 RH Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
3-10 CU U5 RH Anderson passes-intended for Rouhlac-intercepted by Traris

(Parker)
(Pounds)
(Sendobry) FIRST DOWN PA

(Lee)
(Lee)
(Hogan) FIRST DOWN PASS

(Anderson)
(Parker)

GEORGU TECH BALL StlU
1-10 GT l6 Collier around LE for 6
2-U GT 22 LH Mack off RG for 6

(Walls)
(Williams) FIRST DOW Rt

(Dawson)
(Walls)

fumbles and Issac recoTers for Clemson

1-10 GT 28 LH Mays around RE for no gain
2-10 GT 28 RH Mack off RG for 2

3-8 GT 28 RH Mays off LG for 9

CLEMSON BALL 5:56
1-16 Gf 5^' ' Ltf
2-10 0T 39 LH
3-6 GT 35 LH

1-10 GT 26 LH

2-5 GT 21 - M
3-2 GT 18 LH

O • •

Xnderson passes incomplete to Williams
Flagler off RG for U
Anderson passes to Quick for 9

Flagler off RT for 5
Anderson passes to Riggs for 3
Flagler around RS for 10

Flagler off RGcfor a loss of 2
Flaeler off LT for 2

Anderson passes incomplete to Jennings
Treadwell kicks a 25 yard field goal
Georgia Tech 7^ Clei^on 3
(9 plays, 31 yards, 3:iil)

j.

(Ingram)
(Sendobry)
(Swilling) FIRST DOW

(Malone)
(Anderson)
(Lilly) FIRST DOW RUSH

(Pounds)
(Hogan)
(Lilly)

GT 8 RK
GT 10 RH

or 8 LH
GT 8 LH

1-^

2-G

3-G
U 2:15-G

Mays takes and returns 31 yards to the Tech 31•
(Milton)

(Williams)
(Williams) FIRST DOVM RI

Otorubio kicks off for Clemson

1-10 GT 31 RH Collier around LE for U
Tech penalized 10 yards for holding

1-16 GT 25 LH PCing off RT for 6
2-10 GT 31 M Collier around LE for 11

• • •



Clemson Ts* Georela Tech
Second Quarter (continued)

Georsia tech penalized $ yards for illegal procedure
’Danforth)Mays around HE for a loss of 3

1-10 GT li2 LH
1-15 GT 37 LH
2-18 GT 3U RH

StENDOF THE FIRST HALF

GECHiOU TECH 7

3CLEM30N

j.



Sf-
IDRIVE CHART HALF

DRIVE PLAYS-

YARDAGE

DRIVE

TIMEYD.LINEQRT TEAM RUNS-YDS PASSES-YDS PENALTY-YDG RESULT

cu- o Pr>
:H2.C-AIOj- 0-0-0 2-2

(Sr. 55-14GT> Z'i'/ V-As" 3.-3 5 F67.t

Qt-q PUA/PI C-Ao i-21I-1- 9 ?.•^7
Cu-O

6r- o3-6?)6r 3- 6?) l-'Sfer-2S PjffrO-tD-O

^ollyAC
Pom4,L€

Oc- O

6t- t) .I Ol l-l-H’C-32- 0-0

Ojl~0

GT-O
Kif^&

2yd- rp
^JohrtSafy

pUrr\<iiA

f (o'Si LSI6r C-37 0-0-0

Ci^-o

(gr-Q-4-^7 ^-77Ol t'Z3 O'O-O 2 VO

cu.|-l5“
G7-0I Lr-io i'2.1 s-LoLr 3-0I ■F&
Cu.i-5
Gr- 0

T^^slis

Fcy/h^Lg-S

C.'>c L-H1 (JUL. 2-3-19-1 H-'iz.II-2S
CM.-0
Ct- 0S’-232 Sr S-ls0-0-0&T-U

Oji-0
6>r- 0z

yd Ftl
L'T-S') 1-31Cu. s-n 3; 411-1-II.

CU.-0
GT'

E/\d of-Z GT 4-1? H-ZSr-3i 2.nO'O-O



NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS
First Quarter Third Quarter Final

(Circle One)

TEAM

Visitors

CUEM60N

Home

1Score

First Downs

Rushes—Yardage (Net) .

Passing Yardage (Net)..

Rushing—Yardage Lost.

♦Return Yardage (Net). . .
Passes—Att.-Comp.-Int. .
Total Offense—Yards . . .

Punts (Number-Average)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties—Yards

3

1
38 — /Dfe 2^ -^-7

3-31
i-s-/-o

S -3-0
3S-I3S

53.0 I -31-0

1 3 —3

33 — 30

l+.-aiPossession Time
•Return of Punts. Intercepted Passes and Fumbles (not kickoffs).

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS
Georgia TEcH . CLEMSON

Visitors Home
Net Net

Rushing

C0LU6R

Mack.

Rushing

FU>.W£Ba
TJOHtsjgQN

PgivgR J.

Att. Yards TD Long Att. Yards TD Long

30 O

3. 3*4 0 J±
3  22. O 31

1_  L 3L Q _li
^  30 O II

5* 3*) O 14

3" 18 7 0

Passing
D£WR£RRV

6AMPLgY

Passing
R. Williams

Att.-Comp.-Int. Yds. TD Sacks

O  ]-tr

o  o^ - O. cD O

Att.-Comp.-Int. Yds. TD
I  . I .O

An1QE.R30N S - - I 35" O

o

Sacks

o

O

Pass Receiving

■Kins
Pass Receiving
Quick

No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long
lo o (o \io 1O3

O  IS AMANIQN 3  33 g|&g.s
Cooper

Punting
3MQW

Punting
M£WgL.l—

No. Avg. Long

I  53.6 53-0
No. Avg. Long
j  31.0 31.0



Clemson ys, Georeia Tech
Third Quarter

To begin the second half, Georgia Tech will receive. Clemeon will kick off and
defend the EAST goal,
Otorubio kicks off for Clemson,
Clemson>?>enalized 1$ yards for personal foul.
1-10 GT 35 M Mays off LG for 11

1-10 GT h6 M Dewberry passes to Mays for 7
2-3 au h7 LH King off RG for 5

1-10 CU hi; LH Mack off RG for 6
2-h CU 38 LH Collier off RT for 6

1-10 CU 32 RH Mack off LG for h
2-6 CU 28 RH Dewberry passes to Manion for 8

Ga, Tech penalized 5 yards for illegal motica
3-11 CU 33 RH Dewberry passes to Manion for 3t '

the kick goes through the end zone for a to• • • • uchback

(Johnson) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Williams)
(Williams) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Johnson)
(Johnson) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Raber)
(Johnson)

(Danforth) FIRST DOWN PASS

(Berlin)
(Earle)

Mays off RG for no gain
Collier off LT for a loss of 1

Mays takes the pitch,,runs right and passes to Dewberry for 2 and a TD
Bell kicks the extra point 10:Oh
Georgia Tech lh« Clemson 3
(10 plays, 65 yards, h:56)

penalized 15 yards on the kick off for upsportsmanlike conduct
fair catch madeby Jennings

RH

RH

ER

1-^ CU 1

CU 1

CU 2

2-G

3-0

Georgia Tech
Palmer kicks off for Georgia Tech
1-10 CU 3h RH Anderson passes incomplete to Cooper
2-10 CU 3h RH Driver off LT for Z 1
3-9 CU 35 RH Anderson passes incomplete to Cooper
h-9 CU 35 RH Newell punts h2 yards. .Collier makes a fair catch

(Travis)
(Lee)
(Hogan)

GEORGIA TECH BALL 9:11

1-10 GT 23 RH Mays off LG for 2
GT 25 M

3-2U GT 9 RH Snow punts hh yards
2-8

(Walls)
Dewberry back to pass—called for illegal grounding

returned by Brady for h« • •

(16 yard penalty)

CLEMSON BALL 8:10
r^lO GT h9 Rii Johnson off RG for no gain (Lee)
2-10 GT h?' HH R. Williams passes to Boyer for 8 (Pike)

Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
2-lh CU h7 RH Flowers around LE for 7 (Lilly)
3-7 GW h6 LH R. Williams back to pass-dropped for  a loss of 5
h-12 CU h9 M Newell punts hO yards.... fair catch by Collier

(Pounds)

6:5hGEORGIA TECH BALI

1-10 GT”12 RH Collier off LT for 9
2-1 GT 21 M King off LG for 2

(McCullough)
(Walls) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Johnson) FIRST DOVN RUSH1-10 GT 2J M Mays aroimd LE for 11

1-10 GT 3h LH Mays off LT for 3 (issacs)
2-7 GT 37 LH Mack around LE for 2 (Curtis)
3-5 GT 39 UI, Dewberry paasee to Massey for h (Berlin)
h-1 GT h3 RH Snow punts 36 yards....the ball rolls dead at the Clemson 19.



Clemson ts* Georgia Tech
Third Qu iirter (continued)

(TrarLs)
(Anderson)
(Pounds) FIRST DOWN PASS

Anderson passes to Flagler for 2
Flagler off RT for U
Anderson passes to Flagler for lli

Flagler off RG for 1
Flagler up the middle for no gain
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Anderson back to pass-dropped for a loss of 7
Anderson passes incomplete to Rouhlao
Newell pxmts 36 yards...rolls dead at the Tech ill

(Ande

(Travi

1-10 CU 19 RH

CU 21 LH

GU 25 M
2-8

3-U

rson)
(Anderson)

1-10 CU 39 LH
CU Uo LH2-9

(Pounds)2-19 CU 30 LH
CU 23 LH
CU 23 LH

s)3-26
U-26

GEORGIA TECH BALL sl8
1-10 GT ia RH King off RG for 2 (Earle)

Tiiro OF THE THIRD QUARTER

GEORGIA TECH ll;

3CLEMSON



Clemson vs. Georgia Te«h
Fourth Quarter

2-8 GT I43 RH Collier around LE for 3
3-U GT U7 LH Collier around RE for a loss of 2

GT 1;5 RH Snow punts ̂ 0 yards.. .Brady returns for a loss of 3

CLEMSO^I BALL 13:it6
1-10 CU 2 LH Driver off RG for 2

CU i| M Anderson passes to Driver for 2
3-6 CU 6 LH Anderson passes incomplete to Rouhlac

CU 6 LH Newell punts I4J4 yards.. .Collier makes  a fair catch

GEORGIA TECH BAIL 12;21;
1-10 MF 50 RH Mays around LE for a loss of 2
2-12 GT U8 LH Mays off LT for 6
3-6 CU li6 LH Dewberry passes to Lee for 22

1-10 CU 2U RH Mack pff RG for 5
2-5 CU 19 M Mays off RT for a loss of 1
3-6 CU 20 M Mack off RG for 2

U-U CU 18 M Palmer's 35 yard field goal is wide to the right

(Danfort

U-6

(Pike)
(slipped2-8

U-6

(Danf oxlh

(William

h)
(Williams)

 and fell)
(Travis)

)
(McCullough)
(Johnsoft) FIRST DOWN PASS

s)
(slipped and fell)
(Meadows)

8:39

CLEMSON BALL 8;39
(Anderson)
(Travis) FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Travis) FIRST DOWN PASS

CU 20 M

CU 29 M

1-10 Anderson passes to Quick for 9
Flowers around RE for 72-1

CU 36 RH Anderson passes to Rouhlac for 191-10

(Hogan)
(Ruth)

Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Anderson passes to Rouhlac for 20

Flowers off LT for U
Snderson passes to Flowers for 2

(Ingram

GT U5 RH
GT la M
GT 39 RH
GT UU RH

1-10

2-6

3-U
) FIRST DOWN PASS3-9

(Crokcett)
(Ruth)
(Ingram)
(Travis)

GT 2h LH
GT 21 RH

GT 2U M
GT 2U M

1-10 Anderson passes to Quick for 3
Anderson passes to Quick for a loss of 3
Anderson passes incomplete to Flagler
Anderson passes incomplete to Rouhlac

2-7
3-10

U-10

GEORGIA TECH BALL 5:13
GT 2u Hack off RG for 2

2-8 GT 2E.M Collier around RE for a loss of 3
3-11 GT 23 RH Dewberry around LE for a loss of 3
U-lU GT 20 M Snow punts h3 yards.. .Brady maizes  a fair catch

(Milton)
(Williams)
(Culrtis)

CLEMSON BALL 3:39
Anderson passes incomplete to Flaglrr (Ingram)
Anderson passes to Quick for 2 (CroWcett)
Anderson back to pass-runs for a gain of 10 (Crokkett)
Clemson penalized 22 yards for clipping
Anderson passes to R. Williams for 20
Anderson back to pass-dropped for a loss of 10 (Crockett)

(Harrison)

CU 37 LH

CU 37 LH

CU 39 RH

1-10

2-10

3-8

CU 17 RH
CU 37 RH

3-30
li-10



Clemson rs, Georgia Tech
Fourth Quarter (continued)

GEORGIA TECH BALL 2 :13
(Isaacs)
(CurUs) FIRST DOWN RUSH

s

(McFadden)
(Walls)

LH Collier off LT for 8
LH Mack off RT fer ̂

cu 27
cu 19

1-10

2-8

M  Bollier off LT for 1

LH Collier off Rf for 3
CU lU
cu 13

1-10

2-9

END OF THE GAME

GEORGIA TECH lU

3CLEMSON



NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

Georgia Tech Clemson.VS.

HomeVisitors

Sept. 28, 1985 Clemson Attendance.SiteDate

Final2 3 4Score by Quarters 1

7 0 14
Georgia Tech H

0 0 3
Clemson 3.

First Quarter

GT-King, 2, Run (Bell kick) 2:47

Second Quarter

CU-Treadwell, 25, FG, 2:14

Third Quarter

GT-Mays, 2, Pass from Dewberry (Palmer kick) 10:04

Fourth Quarter

No Score

Total Elapsed Time 2 hrsTime of Game: Kickoff —1;00 End of Game 3i3a 30—mins.

Officiafs Rpfp-rop-nnn ^ftfrit
T

T,i npc^man-ni ok Tyndall T.i np .TnHgp-TpH
Umpire-Roiaiio

Jackson, Side Judae-Dan Hogue. Field Judge-Rich Williamson Rpnk .Tndgp—Rnn Hugging

.Wind . Light, s variable. .Weather .snnnyTemperature

Copyright 1984 National Collegiate Athletic Association



IDRIVE CHART HALF

DRIVE PLAYS-

YARDAGE
DRIVE

TIME
QRT TEAM YD.LIME RUNS-YDS PASSES-YDS PENALTY-YDG

RESULT
■ws^

l-qra't.
CM- 0-0
&T- hShl-Z ‘/•TfelO- 45^

3 GiL-£)-06Jt
Pv'Jr

Ch-3^ I-I O-X-D 3-10-0
CM.-0-03 c>r i-z o-\-o StJcoJ

Ne^JeU

Mj'Cr
-SViotJ

I-01
3 CM.-I-/0

r,<- 0-0
3-2 -1-6> I'- IU

1
6r- 0-0

S'7-1Gr Gf-ii. I-IW 31 I'za
Cu.-]-IO
Gf’' Q-'Os-i-i)3 2-2-IC,Ca CM'I^ |V(SuJCU

PuA/rG-i 3.'IL
Oc-a-o
6P 0 -0

&r3 3-t ij

Pu^JT
6r-w/ 1:1

‘Z <^r-^ <Dtoetc CA-Z
Pui^T'

35

I -2 l-A-2 3-*/ \-ZL
CM.-0-0
6T-" 6 --QS-ioCr AliofigtD /-/'LL fc -JL
cal-i-s
gr- 0-0

c-zo e>fCu. Z-II 4-?'5b 3.2I10-

V C\JL ~0'0

GT-o-o£r^ 3^)6-r ^WotO
PoAJf-3-H)0-0-0 (•3^

Ot-l-l-i-
6T-0-0Z-C-3)t^■n Uss ^

D&uy\.<>
df

CU 5~C-3') \:zM>
4 (Xjl-o-o

6r- 0-0cm-21 4-nbr O-Q-O 4-n 2:l3



NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

CLEMSONfQkoz&ia TBCH

Visitors Home

LL/6First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play . . . .

Return Yards

Fumbles; Number—Lost

Penalties: Nfumber—Yards

Interceptions: Number—Yards. .

Number of Punts—Yards

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number—Yards. .

Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Sacks By

5^/i

/ a

31

^2.33

Lll
12AlA

2^Li

UL
o L

A2 LL

23
it-O

3 -3y - /

3^0/ - O

S' -/93S-

323

o -O 3

3 -33J -3!
33tS'S' 3  :o s

V O' /.^ 7 O' /&

? -333L
Copyright 1985 National Collegiate Athletic Association



NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
QeoR&iA Tech

Visitors

CLEM5QISI

Home

Rushing Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long
31 ^lo> O ft

^ J 1_

!£- Jsl-

Ik- -fek. -5^ O il
13. O SS o m-

O  O O O o Q

5- /I

ii

Rushing
AMDerson

PRiygR
FUgler

FLOWERS

~n ooRNaotsl

ROD-t>l>Wl.|AM^

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long
3  R n 4I5> o A

--5L o 2J
Jl_ R R4 o JO

2=4 o.
o  SL. 4:15^ _9_ ^=z_

14 6*0 _A
3 R4.

King

COLU ER

MASS

MACX
RAMP LEV

5^ 2z4 33 ilL _L J±Totals 33 Ufe 37 /0| _0 21Totals

Passing Att.-Comp.-lnt. Yards TD Long Sacks
DEWRERrV JD- 7 - O 94 ̂  3R R-lg
FAMPLgy
MAYS

O - <0 -o o o O

A

Passing Att.-Comp.-Int. Yards TD Long Sacks
R.WilmAMS 2-2. • Q J5 ^ S l-i*
AHDgRSoN RL- JL • I I3g~ J2C> 3-n

_ J_ _R ^
>1 -2 -Q _L 33. ZNS

0

1 - I -o

- I /4o _o. RQ 3-2ZTotals Totals

Pass Receiving
4l£J5

Pass Receiving
Cooper

No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long
Ti Jc. (o 3 o

^ _ft 3Z3MANlOAi 3  43 c AO

-k RLZ_ _2_
a  IS'

k  Q_ k
..a j±_
i

RQtJLt4AC
1MAY^ / 7O gPlClC

.Kllafii.PgWBERgy I R I A
MAiaeY L_ _4 O 4_

1  ̂2... _0 ^ £!=AQd£K
DRIVER o A
FUIWERS I  A Q  A
RA. WILLIAMS .30

e. qc, I 32. 140^ ROTotals Totals

Punting
SHOW

Punting
M&v^eu

No. Yds. Avg. Long
.5! Rze 45'. L SJ

No. Yds. Avg. Long
5! J12_ 31^ 4^

Totals Totals

Field Goals

B£LL^
Field Goals

TREADWELL,

Att. Made Long Att. Made Long
az 1

palmer i o

3 OTotals 1Totals

Punts Kickoffs Intercepted

No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
Punts Kickoffs Intercepted

No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP No. Yds LPAll Returns All Returns
RRADV

RoULkACTRAV15

s)e»4l4NC»5 -

J_- (> S' a -33^33Totals Totals
<n0f



MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

TIME OF POSSESSION:

1 2 3 4 TOTALS

4M?iQ3C:ZS S • Z5CLEMSON

‘I '■ 3 -^OPPONENTS

THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS:

1 2 3 4 TOTALS

lof M-/ofX gCLEMSON

j. .of 3 I Q-f-Z- /o/HOPPONENTS

FIRST DOWN YARDAGE:

1 2 3 4 TOTALS

H  3 G » 3 C> 0-^ '^for*^^(
7fQr2SC33) 7 ZC r 10 for5S Ts . 5)-^ fM 6..^) f

CLEMSON

OPPONENTS



O
±eAS<op. ofcrti.shics

^rsT
ilLtS

Genraia .lecL
l^d:- lof- TirVds S-i

Q .3

■ Hit.S.

SJiaL\/i5 .3.

Bst Tcrf- . TbVcis 'Sk^;

cQ

r&^£jz:

)m44
^Xlrcy-I<.efi~ 6:3l L-fQ....H

i2 ±3ldkfri5oQ sSrO ^
Q^j^^ocs a o c3

^(jL>cx.y~fofT^ ~~—iz—zr—zi

U-

(gafecYW'S <o o fc i-fi I-

y  3 Z

iff) u III j ^ 0 s2
@tfotMQ5 n

CQiSA_i L_

g^Lge. -jg L
(^i^rtoz—r"—z:
(^SLo^eriSQ/q—z:^~

._Q_

G

Jc' S_

hfrj^^cSe^J_
^Thrfnrfk H:.
^thd .. ._.5.

tAZ(Jl'0M5/B—l
I coaf-ken
gtOofb I5

id

o

^  I-<3-

Cp._L_

/  ■

iZi 3 S 1^

l;l^Q5^i:i3Z 5—
4

ilCfKBI

1-15- ^cr£_-
.Q

r £  2x ^- f-l53_/n L-
3

3^Chay/cos
9 iTj^adooS--^ cP

0_1
3

I  ̂ 3
^ 3 Ja  o ^|'f\''3lJAQuC

^iAto-uJSdri
7)lA.'{.fffeA
•AalS

•/ ’ikE
3. 7(g

_, 0)(?A-Nr^./LLLila—^
_

I
D  t

Q.n
cQl 7[^S7

e£4e5zS7[?:QV(^z(kSmhl£

-

37''^^ (Uzii—— - --

CCLi ,
S4-

a

7 rfy bl • ^-7sqGc.s..—i

ii.^Ji>rd<en Qp.i_ J^DonfezikiLL



Clemson vs. Georgia Tech
September 28, 1985

Memorial Stadium

CLEMSON OFFENSE

46 JENNINGS, 8 Charleston, 3 Boyer, 45 Ra. DE
Williams

GE

SE

ORGIA TECH DEFENSE

99 SWILLING, 86 Jurgensen

LT 73 WATSON

LG 63 REESE

C  51 LYTTON, 53 Nix

RG 70 DEIULIIS

69 MANN , 61 Phillips

TE 99 RIGGS, 88 COLEY

FLK 25 COOPER, 15 Roulhac

QB 13 ROD. WILLIAMS, 1 Anderson

43 Smith, 36 Quick, 42 T. Johnson

TB 48 FLOWERS, 21 Driver, 33 Flagler

RT

FB

DT 84 PARKER, 94 Spencer

NG 56 LEE, 90 Ambrose

DE 39 PIKE, 95 R. Malone, 85 Salisbury

ILB 93 ROOF, 97 G. Malone

ILB 91 ANDERSON, 89 Sendobry

BA 36 HOGAN, 23 Crockett

RO 32 POUNDS, 38 Thomas

CB 16 RUTLAND, 46 Wilson,

CB 8 TRAVIS, 37 Lilly

FS 31 HARRISON, 47 Ingram

CLEMSON DEFENSE GEORGIA TECH OFFENSE

LE 12 MACK, 38 Dawson

LT 76 BERLIN, 79 Chavous

MG 93 RABER, 85 Drag, 74 McKenny

RT 84 MEADOWS, 96 McCullough

BAN 9 EARLE, 95 Curtis

SLB 55 WALLS, 87 Milto

WLB 57 K. WILLIAMS, 58 Taylor

LC 39 PER. WILLIAMS, 20 Woolford

RC 35 HALL

SS 32 DANFORTH, 22 Isaacs

FS 23 JOHNSON, 2 Brady

SE 33_LEE, 22 Hills, 10 Isom

LT 71 rVEMEYER, 78 Weaver

LG 72 THOMAS, 62 Porter

C  50 HEARN, 53 Mote
I

RG 67 BRACKEN, 52 Deardon

RT 65 DAVIS, 64 Waters

TE 81 MASSEY, 40 Manion

QB 11 DEWBERRY, 3 Rampley

FB 29 KING, 27 Mack

TB 20 MAYS, 25 Collier

FLK 88 PEARSON, 26 Davenport

KICKOFFS: 30 OTORUBJO

PLACEKICKS:

PUNTS:

PUNT RETURNS:

KICKOFF RETURNS:

HOLDER: 10 SCHONHAR

SNAPPER:

18 TREADW

6 NEWELL

2 BRADY

45 R

52 SPRY

PLACEKICKS: 4 PALMER

PUNTS: 49 Snow

PUNT RETURNS: 25 Collier, 20 Mays
KICKOFF RETURNS; 25 Collier, 20 Mays
HOLDER: 11 Dewberry
SNAPPER: 65 Davis

ELL

. WILLIAMS, 15 ROULHAC

2 Stallworth, 15 Melvin, 35 White

41 Browning, 44 Griffin, 27 Beasley, 31 McFad- 38 Thomas, 42 Curry, 43 Carter, 44 Easley, 45
Henderson, 74 James, 81 Massey, 87 Robertson,
13 Rosamilia

SPECIAL TEAMS:

den, 14 Haynes,

SPECIAL TEAMS: 60 Bak, 54 Jansen, 89 Pearman,



COACHES QUOTES: GEORGIA TECH'S BILL CURRY

"That was one of those very gratifying wins. It was Georgia Tech's first win up here.
It was very significant for this team. Now if we can play at home like we do on the road,
we might have a chance to be good. Obviously, we caught Clemson at a time when their
offense is young. But our defense did a great job, and we got enough points on the board.

"We got an incredible break on the long throw (to tight end Tim Manion), that John
shouldn't have thrown. Sometimes those things happen, but we were very fortunate in that
respect today. But we played good enough defense to win anyhow, and I think that was the
thing that made me the most proud."

(On the missed field goals)""David Bell kicked the ball very well in practice. A lot of
things go into kicking a field goal. We lost our starting snapper the play before the
first field goal attempt, so our timing was a little off. The kickers could have made

all three of them, and should have, but the mechanics were not proper."

"lyiike Snow (Tech punter) was outstanding today. He was one of the key factors in the game.'

"We had some key runs today. Right there at the end, I was awfully proud of the first
down we made, and getting the clock controlled so we could finish the job."

(On whether Curry expected the defense to perform as well) "No. I never would have
expected that in this day and time. I did expect our defense to come back very
strongly today."It seemed like everybody did (play well)."

(On the offense) "We're still struggling on offense, and losing Dewberry for a while there
and having him play hurt (bruised left shoulder), we were afraid to drop him back very
much. We were afraid to do a lot of our offense. We really shut down there for a while in
the fourth quarter, and I was glad we could get some first downs at the end."

"I remember very frustrating periods in the game where I thought we had a chance to do
something offensively, and just couldn't quite pull the trigger. We had to resort to
trickery to score, and that's okay, if you have to do it. We were extremely lucky to be
down there at that time."

(On the turnovers by Clemson) "Those were not all gifts. Most of them were contact

turnovers. There was some hitting going on out there by both teams. Only one of them was
a mishandled ball. And we mishandled one and gave it to them for a field goal."

CLEMSON COACH DANNY FORD:

ever coached,

lose. We just didn't do anything good, I don't think,

at times.

This undoubtedly is the sorriest coached football game I've
This was a poor showing by football team and they are mine when they

The defense played pretty well

But the way we fumbled, and didn't pick up the blitz, and other things we did wrong
shows that we just well prepared for this game and I'll take the full blame for that.
Again, it was a bad coached game on my part.

We're a long ways from being a football team. We’re already in our third week of the
season and the seventh week of practice, and we're still doing things elementary.

There have gotta be some good things come out of this game, but I can't say what they
are right now. I didn't see a great deal of improvement today over last week. Last week
I think we went two steps ahead of what we did the week before (against Virginia Tech),
but this week, we lost those two steps




